

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capital Square Building 10th & Cadar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

JUN 1 1 1971 Mr. Roy Trullinger, Clk.-Treas. City Hall 120 Armstrong Blvd. S. St. James, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1994 Ordinance Number 193 Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Ragmuss

22-539

Pliona: 221-2428

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality State of Minnesota)

185

.

ð

County of Watonwan)

St. James, Minnesota

I, Roy W. Trullinger, Jr. being the duly appointed City Clerk of the City of St. James, Minnesota. I hereby certify the attached Ordinance No. 193 was adopted by the majority of the St. James City Council at their special meeting of April 12, 1971, to be a true and correct copy of the original ordinance.

Given under my hand and seal of the City of St. James, Minnesota this 13th day of April, 1971.

Roy W. Trullinger, Jr.

City Clerk, Treasurer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JIN1 71971 allen & Eller Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 193

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ST. JAMES, MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND ABUTTING THEREON.

WHEREAS, The territory described below is not presently within the limits of any incorporated city, village or borough, and the same abuts upon the corporate limits of the city boundary of the City of St. James, and

WHEREAS, Said territory is completely surrounded on all sides by lands already included within the corporate limits of the City and is deemed urban in character,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED By the City of St. James, Minnesota, as follows:

SEC. 1. The corporate limits of the City of St. James, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the platted and unplatted land hereinafter described, which land now is and has heretofore been completely surrounded by land already included within the City of St. James:

- (1) All of Government Lot 6, Section 18, Township 106 North, Range 31 West, except the east 794:8 feet lying southerly of the northerly right of way of the Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railroad Company.
- (2) All of Government Lot 5, Section 18, Township 106 North, Range 31 West, lying southerly of the northerly right of way of the Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railroad Company.
- (3) Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Bertholet's Subdivision of Government Lot 12, Section 18, Township 106 North, Range 31 West, except the southerly 33 feet of said Lot 4 which now lies within the existing City limits of the City of St. James, Watonwan County, Minnesota.
- (4) Together with all public rights of way, roads, railroad rights of way or waterways within, adjacent or abutting upon said land.

Said above described land contains 48 acres, more or less.

SEC. 2. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with appropriate parties as required by law.

SEC. 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Adopted and approved by the City of St. James, Minnesota, this day of , 1971. pri T Luchantez

MAYOR STAVE OF MINNEEDRA DEPAILTMENT OF STATE JUN 1 7 1971 94. N. Secretary of State

